
04 November 2023 
Long Range Side Match Scores 
 
Take No Prisoners Hits Time 
1.Cpl Quayne  17 57.39 
2.Swegian Lady  15 93.60 
3.Dead On Dave  14 94.28 
4.Jimmy Yuma  11 62.96 
5.Rattle snake Jake 8 68.45 
6.Colt Westyn  8 85.00 
7.Paca McMasters 7 45.59 
8.Dusty Rose Cactus 5 72.42 
 
 
Buffalo Hunt 
1.Cpl Quayne  3 68.14 
2.Paca McMasters 2 68.89 
3.Hoopsnake LaVache 2 166.49 
4.Rattle Snake Jake 2 200.60 
5.Segian Lady  1 139.32 
6.Jimmy Yuma  0 93.66 
 
 
 



Rio Cowboy November 2023 final - Main Match
11-04-2023

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)
SASS Number Alias Final Time
97903 Colt Westyn 256.7300
89539 Cpl. Quayne 249.0200
104854 Dusty Eagle 166.5900
109746 Ima Daisy 236.9700
64095 Judah Macabee 256.9500
55021 Lefty Henderson 174.1100
55021 Lefty Henderson 174.1100
62499 Rattlesnake Jake Martin 447.0300
82087 Rowdy Lane 138.1600
14226 Sagebrush Burns 530.6700
99561 Skinney McKinney 171.2000
66182 Superstition Slim 314.1900



Rio Cowboy November 2023 final - Main Match
11-04-2023

Reports Detailed By Time

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Leadfinger M9 134.59 18 23.20 1 0 0 28.20 5 10.58 0 0 0 10.58 1 21.04 0 0 0 21.04 2 26.72 0 0 0 26.72 3 18.11 0 0 1 13.11 1 10.99 0 0 0 10.99 2 33.95 0 0 6 23.95 4
2 Rowdy Lane CB 138.16 16 26.07 0 0 0 26.07 3 14.44 0 0 0 14.44 4 20.30 0 0 0 20.30 1 26.34 0 0 0 26.34 2 22.88 0 0 1 17.88 3 10.84 0 0 0 10.84 1 37.29 0 0 7 22.29 2
3 Hells Comin ES 151.64 47 19.98 0 0 0 19.98 1 13.28 0 0 0 13.28 3 19.62 0 1 0 29.62 10 23.73 0 0 0 23.73 1 25.96 0 0 0 25.96 15 11.53 1 0 0 16.53 14 27.54 0 1 7 22.54 3

4 Myles
Houston GF 158.64 48 24.72 0 0 0 24.72 2 15.19 0 0 0 15.19 5 21.19 0 0 0 21.19 3 31.44 1 0 0 36.44 16 27.45 0 0 1 22.45 10 13.90 0 0 0 13.90 7 34.75 1 0 7 24.75 5

5 Dusty Eagle ES 166.59 54 32.99 0 0 0 32.99 11 17.14 0 0 0 17.14 12 24.24 0 0 0 24.24 5 33.67 0 0 0 33.67 11 22.92 0 0 1 17.92 4 12.18 0 0 0 12.18 4 43.45 0 0 7 28.45 7

6 Skinney
McKinney MW 171.20 54 26.88 0 0 0 26.88 4 16.30 0 0 0 16.30 7 27.48 0 0 0 27.48 8 31.86 0 0 0 31.86 9 29.98 0 0 1 24.98 13 12.21 0 0 0 12.21 5 40.49 0 0 5 31.49 8

7 Lefty
Henderson MD 174.11 66 31.03 0 0 0 31.03 8 21.27 0 0 0 21.27 22 24.11 0 0 0 24.11 4 31.72 0 0 0 31.72 8 22.64 0 0 1 17.64 2 16.44 0 0 0 16.44 13 41.90 0 0 6 31.90 9

8 Colt Laredo MD 181.33 76 28.21 1 0 0 33.21 12 15.90 1 0 0 20.90 21 24.49 0 0 0 24.49 6 30.63 0 0 0 30.63 7 24.82 0 0 1 19.82 7 15.74 0 0 0 15.74 10 41.54 0 0 5 36.54 13

9 Northern
Easyrider ES 181.69 71 28.49 0 0 0 28.49 6 16.86 0 0 0 16.86 11 26.78 3 0 0 41.78 23 34.99 0 0 0 34.99 14 25.83 0 0 1 20.83 8 12.13 0 0 0 12.13 3 41.61 0 0 7 26.61 6

10 Dakota
Wrangler M9 182.33 66 30.72 0 0 0 30.72 7 16.41 0 0 0 16.41 8 26.25 0 0 0 26.25 7 30.47 0 0 0 30.47 6 32.77 0 0 1 27.77 17 14.63 0 0 0 14.63 9 41.08 1 0 6 36.08 12

11 Swegian
Lady GD 200.29 77 26.71 4 1 0 56.71 24 19.43 0 0 0 19.43 18 28.91 0 0 0 28.91 9 28.53 0 0 0 28.53 4 24.65 0 0 1 19.65 6 13.88 0 0 0 13.88 6 48.18 0 0 7 33.18 10

12 KC Woody GF 209.38 88 26.41 1 0 0 31.41 10 12.57 0 0 0 12.57 2 21.05 2 0 0 31.05 11 43.13 2 1 0 63.13 31 38.50 0 0 0 38.50 25 14.28 0 0 0 14.28 8 33.44 0 0 7 18.44 1

13 Paca
McMasters CB 210.01 97 31.13 0 0 0 31.13 9 17.26 0 0 0 17.26 14 33.28 0 0 0 33.28 14 33.91 0 0 0 33.91 12 26.07 0 0 1 21.07 9 16.36 0 0 0 16.36 12 52.00 0 1 5 57.00 27

14 Claudia
Feather GD 217.69 96 39.90 0 0 0 39.90 16 15.62 0 0 0 15.62 6 35.06 0 0 0 35.06 19 29.36 0 0 0 29.36 5 28.29 0 0 1 23.29 11 15.77 0 0 0 15.77 11 68.69 1 0 7 58.69 28

15 Dead On
Dave MS 231.80 119 37.88 0 0 0 37.88 15 18.44 0 0 0 18.44 16 31.54 0 0 0 31.54 12 42.51 0 0 0 42.51 19 28.86 0 0 1 23.86 12 29.61 0 1 0 39.61 29 47.96 0 0 6 37.96 16

16
Marshal
Chance
Taker

SV 236.97 117 40.06 1 0 0 45.06 19 17.15 0 0 0 17.15 13 34.48 0 0 0 34.48 17 50.32 0 0 0 50.32 25 24.02 0 0 1 19.02 5 18.73 0 0 0 18.73 15 52.21 0 1 6 52.21 23

17 Ima Daisy LS 236.97 128 50.33 0 0 0 50.33 21 18.75 0 0 0 18.75 17 39.50 0 0 0 39.50 21 44.26 0 0 0 44.26 21 32.20 0 0 1 27.20 16 20.23 0 0 0 20.23 18 50.70 0 0 6 36.70 14
18 Dusty K-Bar GF 243.74 140 36.52 0 0 0 36.52 13 23.50 0 0 0 23.50 25 35.02 0 0 0 35.02 18 35.28 0 0 0 35.28 15 32.83 0 0 0 32.83 21 25.79 0 0 0 25.79 22 54.80 1 0 5 54.80 26

19 Hoopsnake
LaVache MW 244.90 139 36.52 0 0 0 36.52 13 20.39 0 0 0 20.39 20 39.59 1 0 0 44.59 26 34.17 0 0 0 34.17 13 40.07 0 0 1 35.07 24 22.81 1 0 0 27.81 23 56.35 0 0 6 46.35 20

20 M.T. Brass CAB 246.29 133 56.96 0 0 0 56.96 25 19.45 0 0 0 19.45 19 31.76 0 0 0 31.76 13 32.84 0 0 0 32.84 10 34.57 0 0 1 29.57 20 22.55 0 1 0 32.55 28 53.16 0 0 6 43.16 18
21 Cpl. Quayne CB 249.02 146 43.02 0 0 0 43.02 17 21.38 0 0 0 21.38 23 48.26 0 0 0 48.26 27 45.91 0 0 0 45.91 24 33.84 0 0 1 28.84 18 21.20 0 0 0 21.20 20 55.41 0 0 7 40.41 17
22 Sunny Jo GD 250.25 132 54.56 1 0 0 59.56 27 18.04 0 0 0 18.04 15 33.81 0 0 0 33.81 15 40.21 0 0 0 40.21 18 30.78 0 0 1 25.78 14 29.11 0 0 0 29.11 24 48.74 0 0 5 43.74 19
23 Colt Westyn MS 256.73 145 44.27 0 0 0 44.27 18 23.15 0 0 0 23.15 24 41.43 0 0 0 41.43 22 42.58 0 0 0 42.58 20 39.82 0 0 1 34.82 22 19.25 0 0 0 19.25 17 61.23 0 0 6 51.23 22

24 Judah
Macabee FM 256.95 133 56.22 0 0 0 56.22 23 16.54 0 0 0 16.54 9 49.06 0 0 0 49.06 28 37.30 0 0 0 37.30 17 42.43 0 0 0 42.43 26 20.71 0 0 0 20.71 19 49.69 0 0 7 34.69 11

25 Cactus Wen ES 278.02 163 55.25 1 0 0 60.25 28 23.97 0 0 0 23.97 26 42.19 0 0 0 42.19 24 44.54 0 0 0 44.54 22 34.87 0 0 0 34.87 23 18.94 0 0 0 18.94 16 67.26 0 0 6 53.26 24

26 Sergeant
John Mailer MD 290.57 147 42.03 2 0 0 52.03 22 16.80 0 0 0 16.80 10 37.13 0 0 0 37.13 20 40.49 1 0 0 45.49 23 29.33 0 0 0 29.33 19 16.44 9 0 0 61.44 32 53.35 1 0 6 48.35 21

27 Jimmy
Yuma FC 293.73 162 47.50 2 0 0 57.50 26 24.93 0 1 0 34.93 30 34.33 0 0 0 34.33 16 53.03 0 0 0 53.03 26 54.85 0 0 0 54.85 28 21.63 0 0 0 21.63 21 52.46 0 0 7 37.46 15

28 Superstition
Slim FCD 314.19 180 50.32 0 0 0 50.32 20 40.41 0 0 0 40.41 31 43.58 0 0 0 43.58 25 53.15 0 0 0 53.15 27 47.67 0 0 1 42.67 27 29.34 0 0 0 29.34 25 69.72 0 0 7 54.72 25

29 Dusty Rose
Cactus L9 438.24 201 63.95 0 0 0 63.95 29 28.44 0 0 0 28.44 27 52.03 2 0 0 62.03 29 55.03 0 0 0 55.03 28 58.57 0 0 0 58.57 29 31.51 0 0 0 31.51 27 107.71 7 0 4 138.71 32

30 Rattlesnake
Jake Martin ES 447.03 206 91.27 0 0 0 91.27 32 29.33 0 0 0 29.33 28 63.69 0 0 0 63.69 30 58.16 0 0 0 58.16 29 74.26 0 0 0 74.26 31 30.74 0 0 0 30.74 26 109.58 0 0 6 99.58 30

31
Black
Mountain
Cat

LV 508.83 216 75.79 0 0 0 75.79 30 43.24 0 0 0 43.24 32 81.09 1 0 0 86.09 31 72.28 1 0 0 77.28 32 68.84 0 0 0 68.84 30 42.22 0 0 0 42.22 30 120.37 0 0 5 115.37 31

32 Sagebrush
Burns CB 530.67 214 87.77 0 0 0 87.77 31 30.45 0 0 0 30.45 29 98.39 0 0 0 98.39 32 61.43 0 0 0 61.43 30 97.92 0 0 0 97.92 32 57.31 0 0 0 57.31 31 112.40 0 0 7 97.40 29

- Doc
Waxham FC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Rio Cowboy November 2023 final - Main Match
11-04-2023

Category Results By Time

49'er (49+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Leadfinger M9 134.59 18 28.20 5 10.58 1 21.04 2 26.72 3 13.11 1 10.99 2 23.95 4
2 Dakota Wrangler M9 182.33 66 30.72 7 16.41 8 26.25 7 30.47 6 27.77 17 14.63 9 36.08 12

Cattle Baron (75+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 M.T. Brass CAB 246.29 133 56.96 25 19.45 19 31.76 13 32.84 10 29.57 20 32.55 28 43.16 18

Cowboy (any age)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Rowdy Lane CB 138.16 16 26.07 3 14.44 4 20.30 1 26.34 2 17.88 3 10.84 1 22.29 2
2 Paca McMasters CB 210.01 97 31.13 9 17.26 14 33.28 14 33.91 12 21.07 9 16.36 12 57.00 27
3 Cpl. Quayne CB 249.02 146 43.02 17 21.38 23 48.26 27 45.91 24 28.84 18 21.20 20 40.41 17
4 Sagebrush Burns CB 530.67 214 87.77 31 30.45 29 98.39 32 61.43 30 97.92 32 57.31 31 97.40 29

Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Lefty Henderson MD 174.11 66 31.03 8 21.27 22 24.11 4 31.72 8 17.64 2 16.44 13 31.90 9
2 Colt Laredo MD 181.33 76 33.21 12 20.90 21 24.49 6 30.63 7 19.82 7 15.74 10 36.54 13
3 Sergeant John Mailer MD 290.57 147 52.03 22 16.80 10 37.13 20 45.49 23 29.33 19 61.44 32 48.35 21

Elder Statesman (70+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Hells Comin ES 151.64 47 19.98 1 13.28 3 29.62 10 23.73 1 25.96 15 16.53 14 22.54 3
2 Dusty Eagle ES 166.59 54 32.99 11 17.14 12 24.24 5 33.67 11 17.92 4 12.18 4 28.45 7
3 Northern Easyrider ES 181.69 71 28.49 6 16.86 11 41.78 23 34.99 14 20.83 8 12.13 3 26.61 6
4 Cactus Wen ES 278.02 163 60.25 28 23.97 26 42.19 24 44.54 22 34.87 23 18.94 16 53.26 24
5 Rattlesnake Jake Martin ES 447.03 206 91.27 32 29.33 28 63.69 30 58.16 29 74.26 31 30.74 26 99.58 30

Frontier Cartridge

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Jimmy Yuma FC 293.73 162 57.50 26 34.93 30 34.33 16 53.03 26 54.85 28 21.63 21 37.46 15
- Doc Waxham FC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Frontier Cartridge Duelist



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Superstition Slim FCD 314.19 180 50.32 20 40.41 31 43.58 25 53.15 27 42.67 27 29.34 25 54.72 25

Frontiersman

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Judah Macabee FM 256.95 133 56.22 23 16.54 9 49.06 28 37.30 17 42.43 26 20.71 19 34.69 11

Grand Dame (70+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Swegian Lady GD 200.29 77 56.71 24 19.43 18 28.91 9 28.53 4 19.65 6 13.88 6 33.18 10
2 Claudia Feather GD 217.69 96 39.90 16 15.62 6 35.06 19 29.36 5 23.29 11 15.77 11 58.69 28
3 Sunny Jo GD 250.25 132 59.56 27 18.04 15 33.81 15 40.21 18 25.78 14 29.11 24 43.74 19

Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Myles Houston GF 158.64 48 24.72 2 15.19 5 21.19 3 36.44 16 22.45 10 13.90 7 24.75 5
2 KC Woody GF 209.38 88 31.41 10 12.57 2 31.05 11 63.13 31 38.50 25 14.28 8 18.44 1
3 Dusty K-Bar GF 243.74 140 36.52 13 23.50 25 35.02 18 35.28 15 32.83 21 25.79 22 54.80 26

Lady 49'er (49+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dusty Rose Cactus L9 438.24 201 63.95 29 28.44 27 62.03 29 55.03 28 58.57 29 31.51 27 138.71 32

Lady Senior (60+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Ima Daisy LS 236.97 128 50.33 21 18.75 17 39.50 21 44.26 21 27.20 16 20.23 18 36.70 14

Lady Silver Senior (65+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Black Mountain Cat LV 508.83 216 75.79 30 43.24 32 86.09 31 77.28 32 68.84 30 42.22 30 115.37 31

Senior (60+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dead On Dave MS 231.80 119 37.88 15 18.44 16 31.54 12 42.51 19 23.86 12 39.61 29 37.96 16
2 Colt Westyn MS 256.73 145 44.27 18 23.15 24 41.43 22 42.58 20 34.82 22 19.25 17 51.23 22

Silver Senior (65+)



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Marshal Chance Taker SV 236.97 117 45.06 19 17.15 13 34.48 17 50.32 25 19.02 5 18.73 15 52.21 23

Wrangler (36+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Skinney McKinney MW 171.20 54 26.88 4 16.30 7 27.48 8 31.86 9 24.98 13 12.21 5 31.49 8
2 Hoopsnake LaVache MW 244.90 139 36.52 13 20.39 20 44.59 26 34.17 13 35.07 24 27.81 23 46.35 20


